

Dated : May 31, 2023

Ref : IGFL/22-23

To

The Department of Corporate Service

The BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai Samachar Marg

Mumbai - 400001

The Department of Corporate Services

Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range

Murgighata, Dalhousie

Kolkata - 700001

Ref : Scrip Code - 0511391 & 10019038

Sub : Publication of advertisement in newspaper of the Audited Financial Results under Regulation 47 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

With regard to the above please find enclosed herewith copies of "Business Standard"(English daily) & "Arthik Lipi"(Bengali daily) edition in which the audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2023 were published.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Inter Globe Finance Limited

PRITHA Digitally signed by
BERIWAL PRITHA BERIWAL
Date: 2023.05.31
12:56:11 +05'30'

Pritha Beriwal

(Company Secretary)

e-Tender Inviting Notice

Various development work (20 nos) Debra Panchayat Samity.
e-N.I.T. No.: 1 of 2023-24 (2nd Call) (Memo No.- 372/Deb-PS, Dated- 25.05.2023)
e-N.I.T. No.: 2 of 2023-24 (2nd Call) (Memo No.- 370/Deb-PS, Dated- 25.05.2023)
e-N.I.T. No.: 3 of 2023-24 (2nd Call) (Memo No.- 371/Deb-PS, Dated- 25.05.2023)
e-N.I.T. No.: 4 of 2023-24 (Memo No.- 361/Deb-PS, Dated- 24.05.2023)
e-N.I.T. No.: 43 of 2022-23 (3rd Call) (Memo No.- 373/Deb-PS, Dated- 25.05.2023)
e-N.I.T. No.: 26 of 2022-23 (3rd Call) (Memo No.- 2817/BDO-Deb, Dated- 25.05.2023)
e-N.I.T. No.: 27 of 2022-23 (4th Call) (Memo No.- 2818/BDO-Deb, Dated- 25.05.2023)
Last Date & Time of submission tender documents:- (03.06.2023 upto 18:00 hrs.
e-NIT - 1, 2, 3 (2nd Call), 43 (3rd Call), 26 (3rd Call), 27 (4th Call), 02.06.2023 upto 18:00 hrs. (e-NIT-4)

Details may be had from the office in official date & time & www.wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/-
Executive Officer
Debra Panchayat Samiti

MANGLAM INDIA LIMITED

Regd Office : 10, Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072
E: manglamindia@gmail.com, W: www.manglamindia.in
Phone No. 033-40022880, Fax : 91-33-22379053
CIN:L51420WB1993PLC060955

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	468.57	468.57	0.00	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.30)	(25.94)	(5.14)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.30)	(25.94)	(5.14)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.30)	(25.94)	(5.14)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	
6	Equity Share Capital	521.14	521.14	521.14	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.41)	(0.50)	(0.10)	
	2. Diluted	(0.41)	(0.50)	(0.10)	

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.manglamindia.in
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board
For **MANGLAM INDIA LIMITED**
Sd/- **MANOJ SARAOGI**
Managing Director
DIN No. 00278490

Place : Kolkata
Date : 29th May, 2023

NPR FINANCE LIMITED

CIN:L65921WB1989PLC047091

Regd. Office:-TODI MANSION, 9TH FLOOR, 1 LU SHUN SARANI, KOLKATA 700 073
Phone No.033-22377201/7202 E-Mail ID:npr1@nprfinance.com, Website-www.nprfinance.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total Revenue from Operations	343.93	423.41	302.38	1,274.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.81)	(203.41)	87.94	(294.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.81)	(240.66)	87.94	(331.95)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(8.12)	(229.55)	31.49	(241.68)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(139.50)	(229.55)	2.26	(373.06)
6	Equity Share Capital	598.96	598.96	598.96	598.96
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4,383.32	4,522.82	4,756.38	4,383.32
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	a. Basic :	(0.14)	(3.83)	0.53	(4.03)
	b. Diluted :	(0.14)	(3.83)	0.53	(4.03)

Notes :
(1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May, 2023.
(2) Figures for the previous period are reclassified/re-grouped/re-arranged, where ever necessary to conform to current periods' presentation.
(3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended on 31st March, 2023 filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and on the Company's website (<http://www.nprfinance.com>).
(4) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the respective financial years and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial years.

By order of the Board
For **NPR FINANCE LTD.**
SARIKA MEHRA
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DIN-06935192

Dated : 30th May, 2023
Place : Kolkata

RTS POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L17232WB1947PLC016105

Registered Office: 56, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700 001
Tel. No. : (033)2242-6025 ; Fax : (033) 2242-6732
Website : www.rtspower.com, E-mail : headoffice@rtspower.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs in lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Three months ended 31.03.2023	Nine months ended 31.12.2022	Three months ended 31.03.2022	Twelve months ended 31.03.2022	Twelve months ended 31.03.2022	Three months ended 31.03.2023	Nine months ended 31.12.2022	Three months ended 31.03.2022	Twelve months ended 31.03.2022	Twelve months ended 31.03.2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,702.72	2,079.67	1,033.29	7,349.97	4,157.80	4,588.28	4,037.67	2,588.56	14,686.73	9,970.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	183.44	608.66	(22.11)	1,416.34	600.43	222.48	583.02	(91.95)	1,329.33	304.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	183.44	608.66	(22.11)	1,416.34	600.43	222.48	583.02	(91.95)	1,329.33	304.98
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	79.44	447.03	(55.29)	983.45	453.25	82.03	423.39	(125.13)	896.44	157.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	65.81	445.81	(40.99)	970.78	494.07	73.04	422.17	(110.83)	883.77	198.62
6	Equity Share Capital	916.85	916.85	916.85	916.85	916.85	916.85	916.85	916.85	916.85	916.85
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)										
	Basic:	0.87	4.88	(0.60)	10.73	4.94	0.89	4.62	(1.36)	9.78	1.72
	Diluted:	0.87	4.88	(0.60)	10.73	4.94	0.89	4.62	(1.36)	9.78	1.72

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Website of BSE Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on the Company's website at <http://www.rtspower.com>.
2. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective Meetings held on 30th May 2023. The statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit in respect of the Financial Result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023.
3. Previous period's figures have been regrouped by the company, wherever necessary.

For and behalf of Board of Directors of
RTS Power Corporation Limited
Sd/-
(Siddharth Bhutoria)
Whole-Time Director
(DIN: 00609233)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 30th May, 2023

ARMCHAIR INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN : L67120WB1981PLC033907

Regd. Office : 23-A, Netaji Subhas Road, 3rd Floor, Room No. 19, Kolkata - 700001
Phone No. : +91 33 22310448, Email Id : armchairinvestments@yahoo.in, Website : armchairinvestments.co.in

Statement of Standalone Audited Results for the Quarter & Financial Year ended 31st March, 2023

(In Rs.)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income	54,46,324	2,93,180	35,59,061	46,42,733	69,82,799
2	Total expenses	14,95,945	11,76,276	13,24,860	39,07,540	60,25,418
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items	39,50,379	(8,83,096)	22,34,201	7,35,193	9,57,381
4	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after tax)	39,50,379	(8,83,096)	22,34,201	7,35,193	9,57,381
5	Total Profit/ (Loss) after Comprehensive income (after tax)	39,50,379	(8,82,671)	22,34,201	7,35,193	8,62,664
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	48,00,000	48,00,000	48,00,000	48,00,000	48,00,000
	Earnings per share (EPS) (Rs)					
	(a) Basic	8.23	(1.84)	4.65	1.53	1.80
	(b) Diluted	8.23	(1.84)	4.65	1.53	1.80

Notes :
The above result is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Financial Year ended on 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation & Disclosure Requirements) regulation, 2015. The full format of the result for 31st March, 2023 is available on the website of CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the company's website www.armchairinvestments.co.in.

For **ARMCHAIR INVESTMENTS LIMITED**
Sd/-
MANJU DEVI KANORIA
Managing Director
DIN : 00894061

Date : 30/05/2023
Place : Kolkata

**INTER GLOBE FINANCE LIMITED**

Regd Office: Aloka House, 1st floor, 6B, Bentinck Street, Kolkata-700 001
Website: www.igfl.co.in, Email: interglobefinance@gmail.com
CIN : L65999WB1992PLC055265

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
	Total Income from Operations	699.279	491.19	744.78	2,139.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional Items)	(30.139)	(51.42)	(176.60)	241.77	297.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(30.139)	(8.42)	(123.94)	241.77	(73.09)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(44.32)	1.83	(21.24)	184.85	(156.36)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(44.32)	1.83	(21.24)	184.85	(156.36)
Equity Share Capital	682.23	682.23	682.23	682.23	682.23
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic& Diluted (Rs.)	(0.65)	0.03	(0.31)	2.71	(2.29)

* Except EPS which is determined in Rs. & Paise.
NOTES TO THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS:
1. The aforesaid results for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board at their respective meeting held on Monday, the 29th day of May, 2023.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com & www.cse-india.com and also available on the Company's Website at www.igfl.co.in.

For **Inter Globe Finance Ltd.**
Sd/-
Navin Jain
(Chairman & Managing Director)

Place: Kolkata
Date : 29th May, 2023

GYAN TRADERS LTD.

REGD. OFFICE : 10/4B, Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 020
Email id: sanjeevbubna@hotmail.com, CIN : L65993WB1981PLC033435

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

(Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended On			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income	353.13	226.39	(92.93)	749.37	1,405.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	(53.52)	24.97	(714.88)	17.43	131.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	(55.93)	24.97	(712.67)	15.01	134.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	(62.30)	(10.18)	(744.41)	(26.51)	102.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(304.51)	(211.90)	243.66	(124.04)	1,435.02
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-each)	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
7	Earnings per share (before exceptional items but after taxes)					
	Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs. / Share)	(5.44)	(0.93)	(67.87)	(2.19)	9.13
	Earnings per share (after exceptional items and after taxes)					
	Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs. / Share)	(5.66)	(0.93)	(67.67)	(2.41)	9.13

Notes :
a) The above result have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023.
b) The figures for the quarter ended 31.03.23 and 31.12.2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the 3rd Quarter of the relevant financial year.
c) Previous period's figures have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever necessary.
d) There have been no investor grievances during the quarter ended 31st March, 2023.
e) The disclosure requirements of Ind AS - 108 "Segment Reporting" as notified by the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2006 (as amended) are not applicable.

By Order of the Board
For **Gyan Traders Ltd.**
(Sanjeev Bubna)
Director

Place : Kolkata
Dated 30th day of May, 2023

DIN No : 00031225



Bardhaman Zonal Office
446/N, Armstrong Avenue, Bidhan Nagar, Sector-2A, Durgapuri
District - Burdwan, PIN- 713121, Phone No. 0342-2665703

POSSESSION NOTICE
(FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES)
APPENDIX - IV, (See Rule-8(1))

Whereas
The undersigned being the authorised officer of the **Bank of India, Bardhaman Branch** under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 03.08.2018 calling upon the borrower of A/c **Mr. Abul Kalam Molla and Mr. Salauddin Mohammad Molla, at P.O.- Sanko, P.S.- Galsi, Dist.- Purba Bardhaman, PIN- 713141** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 51,29,513.65 (Rupees Fifty One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen and Sixty Five Paise) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower /guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/secured assets described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him/her under sub-section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said rules on this 29th day of May of the year 2023.
The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/secured assets and any dealings with the property/secured assets will be subject to the charge of the **Bank of India, Bardhaman Branch** for an amount of Rs. 51,29,513.65 and interest thereon.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.
Physical Possession has been taken on 29.05.2023 by D. M permission.

Description of the Immovable Property

EQM of landed property situated at -Mouza- Sanko, J.L. No. 119, L.R Khatian No. 2998, 2999, L.R. Plot No. - 8427, Vill- Borodighi, P.O.- Sanko, Burdwan, P.S.- Galsi, Area- 60 Satak, Classification- Bastu, Dist.- Purba Bardhaman. **Property in the name of Mr. Abul Kalam Molla & Molla Mohammad Salauddin. Bounded by:- North: Rejaul Karim & Sk Uddin, South:- Md. Yusuf & Sk Badai, East:- Abdul Kalam Molla & Molla Mohammad Salauddin,**

